

## **Proclamation**

July 28, 1984 marks the first day of the 1984 International Olympics in Los Angeles to commemorate and encourage the pursuit of excellence in physical fitness and human

endeavor: and

Across the country, Special Olympics activities for the physical handicapped will be held on July 28, 1984 to complement the International Olympics; and WHEREAS:

Honeywell Inc. places great value on wellness and physical fitness and encourages activites which promote good health and the strength of the human spirit; and WHEREAS:

Honeywell has sponsored a Special Olympics Family Day since 1979 to provide people of differing levels of physical ability the opportunity to share in the spirit of Olympian competition; and WHEREAS:

Honeywell employees and their families are sponsoring a Special Olympics Family Day on July 28, 1984, at Cooper High School in Robbinsdale, Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Over 1,800 Special Olympians are registered to participate in the July 28 event along with 4,000 Honeywell employee volunteers,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, July 28, 1984, to be

HONEYWELL SPECIAL OLYMPICS FAMILY DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twenty-sixth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Chilleson & SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FIL 2D JUN 2 8 1984 from Bretman House

Secretary of State

135300

#35300 0.D